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HRES 1219
Expressing support for designation of September as National Child Awareness Month.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Social Welfare
Introduced: Mar 25, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Jul 19, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1219 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (40 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Mar 25, 2010

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Cao, Anh "Joseph" [R-LA-2] R · LA Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL Apr 20, 2010

Rep. McCarthy, Kevin [R-CA-22] R · CA Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA May 13, 2010

Rep. Lewis, Jerry [R-CA-41] R · CA May 13, 2010

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU May 24, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV May 24, 2010

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA May 24, 2010

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL May 24, 2010

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC May 24, 2010

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN May 24, 2010

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX May 24, 2010

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 24, 2010

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA May 24, 2010

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK May 25, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA May 25, 2010

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA May 25, 2010

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA May 25, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 27, 2010

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Markey, Betsy [D-CO-4] D · CO Jun 14, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Jun 16, 2010

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Jun 16, 2010

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jun 22, 2010
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Apr 30, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Social Welfare

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HRES 438 Related bill May 18, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Summary  (as of Jul 19, 2010) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Supports the designation of a National Child Awareness Month to promote awareness of children's charities and youth-

serving organizations across the United States.

Actions Timeline

Jul 19, 2010: Mr. Loebsack moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Jul 19, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H5683-5684)
Jul 19, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1219.
Jul 19, 2010: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Jul 19, 2010: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H5692-5693)
Jul 19, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 373 - 0 (Roll no. 450).(text: CR H5683)
Jul 19, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 373 - 0 (Roll no. 450). (text: CR H5683)
Jul 19, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Apr 30, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Mar 25, 2010: Introduced in House
Mar 25, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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